Waratah Resources Limited   |   Explanatory Statement to Notice of General Meeting
75

Schedule 3 Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Impact on consolidated financial position

A consolidated pro-forma balance sheet (Balance Sheet) is set out below to demonstrate the financial position of
the Company assuming completion of the Proposed Transaction occurs.

The Balance Sheet is presented in abbreviated form as a guide and does not contain all of the disclosures that are
usually provided in an annual report prepared in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards and the
Corporations Act.

The Balance Sheet does not constitute a representation of the future financial position or prospects of the
Company.

 Waratah Resources Limited   |   Explanatory Statement to Notice of General Meeting
76

Waratah Resources Limited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Company

Audited

30 June 2016

CSB Engage

Audited

30 June 2016

Subsequent

events

Pro-forma

adjustments

Pro-Forma

Minimum

subscription

Pro-Forma

Maximum

subscription

 AUD AUD AUD AUD AUD AUD

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash

equivalents
   145,380   354,388   900,000   4,539,820   5,939,588   9,699,588

Trade and other

receivables
   109,167   575,721   -   (14,330)   670,558   670,558

Loans - unsecured - 64,747 - - 64,747 64,747

Other assets   11,722   -   -   -   11,722   11,722

Assets held for re-

sale
   50,000   -   -   -   50,000   50,000

Total current assets   316,269   994,856   900,000   4,525,490   6,736,615  10,496,615

Non-current assets

Prepayments   -   5,858   -   -   5,858   5,858

Property, plant &

equipment
   1,907   12,633   -   (1,907)   12,633   12,633

Intangible assets   -   350,276   3,759,525   -   4,109,801   4,109,801

Security deposits - 27,616 - - 27,616 27,616

Exploration and

evaluation

expenditure

   385,112   -   (385,112)   -   -   -

Total non-current

assets
   387,019   396,383   3,374,413   (1,907)   4,155,908   4,155,908

Total assets   703,288  1,391,239   4,274,413   4,523,583   10,892,523   14,652,523

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables
   723,706  1,207,383   -   (351,926)   1,579,163   1,579,163

Borrowings   -   1,229,015   -   -   1,229,015   1,229,015

Amounts due to

related parties
- 1,431,721 - - 1,431,721 1,431,721

Total current

liabilities
   723,706   3,868,119   -   (351,926)   4,239,899   4,239,899

Non-Current

liabilities

Loans - Unsecured   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total non-current

liabilities
   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total liabilities   723,706   3,868,119   -   (351,926)   4,239,899   4,239,899

Net assets   (20,418)   (2,476,880)   4,274,413   4,875,509   6,652,624   10,412,624

 Waratah Resources Limited   |   Explanatory Statement to Notice of General Meeting
77

Equity

Issued capital   24,056,428   2,824,972   5,231,525   (14,624,335)   17,488,590   21,248,590

Non-controlling

interests
   -   291,554   -   -   291,554   291,554

Foreign currency

reserve
   -   160,480   -   -   160,480   160,480

Reserves   (47,840)   -   -   47,840   -   -

Accumulated losses   (24,029,006)   (5,753,886)   (957,112)   19,452,004   (11,288,000)   (11,288,000)

Total equity   (20,418)   (2,476,880)   4,274,413   4,875,509   6,652,624   10,412,624

Notes:

(1) Column 1 represents the statement of financial position of the Company as 30 June 2016.
(2) Column 2 represents the statement of financial position of CSB Engage Pte Ltd as 30 June 2016.
(3) Column 3 represents material or significant events since 30 June 2016 to the date of the Notice.
(4) Column 4 represents the pro forma adjustments required to reflect the conduct of the Proposed Placement.
(5) Columns 5 and 6 represent the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Company after the completion of the

Proposed Transaction and related transactions disclosed in the Notice.